

Product Name

(ENGLISH)

Use weekly to quickly and easily clean and restore floors to full beauty. This floor restorer is a concentrate made to be mixed with water and mopped on floors like a cleaner. It dries dull and then is buffed to full brilliance with any speed floor machine.

Performs best when used with ultra high speed machines and ultra high speed pads. Combined with daily floor cleaning, the weekly use of this restorer maintains long-term beauty on all floors. Heavy traffic floors may require more frequent treatment or recoating with floor finish.

DIRECTIONS

1. Dry mop floors to remove surface grit. For best results auto-scrub soiled floors with a neutral cleaner and red pads.
2. This restorer can be used with all speed floor machines:
For 1500+ rpm ultra high speed machine burnishing, mix 1 quart of restorer with 1 gallon water.
For 1000 rpm high speed machine burnishing, mix 1 quart of restorer with 2 gallon of water.
For 172-500 rpm machines, mix 1 quart of restorer with 3 gallon of water.
3. Damp mop the floor with the restorer-water solution.
4. Burnish/buff when dry.

NOTE: For stripping and maintaining asbestos containing tile, follow OSHA guidelines or EPA guidelines.

SPRAY BUFFING: To use as a spray buff compound, mix 8 ounces of restorer with 24 ounces water. Apply with a hand held or machine mounted bottle.

Read label before use. Keep out of reach of children. If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand.

This product meets ASTM D2047 method for slip resistance.

Phosphate-Free

See Product Safety Data Sheet Before Using.

For Commercial, Industrial and Institutional Use Only.



WARNING: Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

Contents: Water 7732-18-5, Diethylene glycol mono-ethyl ether 111-90-0, Nonionic surfactant 9036-19-5, Acrylic polymer emulsion N/A. Polyethylene emulsion, N/A. 202

(FRANÇAIS)

Utiliser toutes les semaines pour faciliter et rendre plus rapides le nettoyage et la rénovation des sols et pour faire ressortir leur beauté. Ce rénovateur pour sols est un concentré conçu pour être mélangé avec de l'eau et appliqué aux sols comme un nettoyant. Il sèche sans éclat et le polissage qui s'effectue par la suite à l'aide d'un appareil sols rapide lui redonne le brillant.

Sa performance est au maximum quand il est utilisé avec les appareils ultra-rapides et les tampons ultra-rapides. Combiné avec le nettoyage quotidien des sols, l'emploi hebdomadaire de ce rénovateur maintient la beauté à long terme sur tous les sols. Les sols à circulation lourde peuvent demander un traitement plus fréquent ou une nouvelle application de cire pour sols.

MODE D'EMPLOI

1. Passer un balai laveur sec pour enlever la poussière superficielle. Pour obtenir les meilleurs résultats utiliser un frotteur- séchoir pour enlever les salissures sur les sols à l'aide d'un nettoyeur neutre et de tampons rouges.
2. Ce rénovateur peut être utilisé avec tous les frotteurs pour sol rapides:
Pour le polissage à la machine ultra-rapide de 1500+ rpm, mélanger un litre de rénovateur avec 4 litres d'eau.
Pour le polissage à la machine rapide de 1000+ rpm, mélanger un litre de rénovateur avec 8 litres d'eau.
Pour les machines 172-500 rpm, mélanger un litre de rénovateur avec 12 litres d'eau.
3. Appliquer la solution rénovateur-eau au sol à l'aide d'un balai-laveur humide.
4. Frotter/polir quand c'est sec.

POLISSAGE A PULVERISATEUR: Pour utilisation comme composant de polissage à pulvérisateur, mélanger 240 ml de rénovateur avec 720 ml d'eau. Appliquer avec une bouteille pulvérisateur soit tenue à la main soit montée sur une machine.

Lire l'étiquette avant utilisation. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. En cas de consultation d'un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l'étiquette.

Lire la Fiche de Sécurité Avant d'Utiliser.

Pour Usage Commercial, Industriel ou Institutionnel Seulement.



ATTENTION: Troubles de l'appareil reproducteur - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

(ESPAÑOL)

Use semanalmente para limpiar y restaurar fácil y rápidamente los pisos para una belleza completa. Este restaurador de pisos es un concentrado para ser mezclado con agua y usar para trapear pisos como un limpiador. Al secar queda opaco y debe ser pulido a cualquier velocidad para alcanzar un brillo completo.

Tiene un mejor rendimiento cuando es usado con máquinas de alta velocidad con fibras para alta velocidad también. El uso semanal de este restaurador combinado con la limpieza diaria de los pisos mantiene la belleza en los pisos por tiempo prolongado. Los pisos en áreas de alto tráfico pueden requerir tratamientos más frecuentes o manos adicionales con un acabado para pisos.

INSTRUCCIONES

1. Trapear en seco para remover la mugre de la superficie. Para mejores resultados utilice una limpiadora automática en los pisos sucios con un limpiador neutral y fibras rojas.
2. Este restaurador puede ser usado en máquinas para pisos de cualquier velocidad:
Para pulidoras de alta velocidad con 1500+ r.p.m., mezcle 1 cuarto del restaurador con 1 galón de agua.
Para máquinas pulidoras de alta velocidad con 1000 r.p.m., mezcle 1 cuarto de restaurador con 2 galones de agua.
Para máquinas con 172-500 r.p.m., mezcle 1 cuarto de restaurador con 3 galones de agua.
3. Humedezca el piso con un trapeador usando la solución del restaurador con agua.
4. Cuando el piso seque, pulir.

PULIR CON ROCIADOR: Para usar como compuesto para pulir con rociador, mezcle 8 onzas del restaurador con 24 onzas de agua. Aplique con botella en mano o con la botella montada en la máquina.

Leer la etiqueta antes del uso. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Si se necesita consultar a un médico, tener a mano el recipiente o la etiqueta del producto.

Consulte la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad Antes de Usar este Producto. Solamente Para Uso Comercial, Industrial e Institucional.



ADVERTENCIA: Daño Reproductivo - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

**Company Name,
Address and Phone Number, etc.**